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Client Program

• The Bishops are a blended family living in suburban Atlanta.  The homeowners are a maturing 

husband and wife whose grown daughter, Samantha has returned to the home with her 9 year old son, 

Mark.  There are two dogs in the home, a reddish brown Pekingese and a white Pyrenees who sheds 

profusely. The den will primarily be used for TV viewing and gaming, child’s play, reading, and 

homework.  The Bishop’s son and daughter-in-law often visit for “game night” bringing a bag full of  

board and table games in which all six participate.  They have two daughters under age 4. The budget 

for the project is $45,000.00



Design Statement

• Design a functional, beautiful living area that has the ability to accommodate 

five adults, three children and two family dogs comfortably. Television 

viewing, gaming, play and homework are the focus of  the room, so ample 

seating and light are going to be a must. Furniture needs to be pet and child 

friendly as well as stylish.



Design Concept

• The space will be transformed for ample entertainment opportunities along 

with durability and ease of  cleanliness to withstand pets and children. 

Portable lighting, storage, seating and table-space will be readily available to 

allow for family game and movie nights. Using color, texture and utility, the 

space will become a cozy hub for fun and relaxation while maintaining a 

vintage, classic style that reflects the couple’s preferred style.



Floor Plan



The Bishop Family Den



Furniture



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions: 

•Weight: 202 lbs.

•Overall Width: 84 in.

•Overall Height: 37.5 in.

•Overall Depth: 40 in.

•Arm Height: 26.5 in.

•Seat Height: 22 in.

Finish: Aniline Charcoal Leather, 

Antique Hickory

Client Cost: $3,150.00

SKU: PLR-5742-CHARCOAL

Lyndon RAF Quilted Sofa



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions: 

Weight: 90 lbs.

Overall Width: 34 in.

Overall Height: 32.5 in.

Overall Depth: 36 in.

Arm Height: 26 in.

Seat Height: 19.5 in.

Finish: Aniline Charcoal Leather

Client Cost: $1,575.00

SKU: PLR-6508-CHARCOAL

Bramonte Swivel Chair



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 152 lbs.

•Overall Width: 37 in.

•Overall Height: 39.5 in.

•Overall Depth: 39 in.

•Arm Height: 24 in.

•Seat Height: 21.25 in.

Finish: Semi-Aniline Leather 

Moose

Antique Hickory

Client Cost: $2,468.00

SKU: PLR-13916E-MOOSE

Chatsworth Electric Recliner 



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 47 lbs.

•Overall Width: 22 in.

•Overall Height: 38 in.

•Overall Depth: 23.5 in.

•Seat Height: 27.25 in.

Finish: Aniline Leather, Coffee Bean, 

Antique Brass

Client Cost: $1,155.00

SKU:PLR-3854C-SUMATRA

Forte Swivel Counter Stool



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 136 lbs.

•Overall Width: 50.25 in.

•Overall Height: 20.25 in.

•Overall Depth: 40.25 in.

Finish: Maple Solid, Walnut Veneer

Client Cost: $3,308.00

SKU:49H-601

Bridgeton Cocktail Table



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 256 lbs.

•Overall Width: 34 in.

•Overall Height: 86.25 in.

•Overall Depth: 18 in.

Finish: Maple Solids and Oak and Walnut 

Veneer

Client Cost: $2,699.00

SKU: 70C-422

Mesa Soho Bunching Curio



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 182 lbs.

•Overall Width: 48 in.

•Overall Height: 35 in.

•Overall Depth: 20 in.

Finish: Beech Solids, Oak Veneer

Client Cost: $2,207.00

SKU: CT1012-MK

Biscayne 2 Door Chest



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 210 lbs.

•Overall Width: 76 in.

•Overall Height: 29.25 in.

•Overall Depth: 20 in.

Finish: Mahogany Solid, Mozambique 

Veneer

Client Cost: $3,497.00

SKU: 41H-706

Paragon Club Wilshire 

Entertainment Console



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 63 lbs.

•Overall Width: 22 in.

•Overall Height: 28 in.

•Overall Depth: 22 in.

Finish: Rustic Alder

Client Cost: $1,468.00

SKU: T3A-631

Drummaker’s Chairside Table



Resource: Century Furniture

Dimensions:

•Weight: 40 lbs.

•Overall Width: 18 in.

•Overall Height: 18 in.

•Overall Depth: 18 in.

Client Cost: $1,258.00

SKU: T31-612

Lissara Game Cube



Resource: Sullivan Fine Rugs - ADAC

Dimensions: 9’x12’

Client Cost: $8,640.00

Hand Hooked Rug 1175



Accessories



Resource: Made Goods

Dimensions:

4” Diameter, 5” Diameter, 6” Diameter

Finish: Light

Client Cost: $350.00

SKU: OBJBRAMS3WH

Bram



Resource: Made Goods

Dimensions:

• Length: 8”

• Width: 5”

• Height: 4”

Finish: Buntal, Agate

Client Cost: $310.00

SKU: BRIGID

Brigid Box Grey



Resource: Made Goods

Dimensions:

• Length: 40”

• Height: 50”

Finish: Navy, Banana Bark

Client Cost: $2,100.00

SKU: WALESTELL4050BLIV

Estelle



Resource: Made Goods

Dimensions:

5”L x 2.5”W x 8”H

Finish: Blue

Client Cost: $160.00

SKU: AGNUS

Agnus



Lighting



Lancaster Floor Lamp

Resource: Progressive Lighting

Dimensions:

• Weight: 23lbs

• Height: 62in

• Width: 15in

Finish: Oil-Rubbed Bronze

Client Cost: $470.00

SKU: L800-OB



Resource: Progressive Lighting

Dimensions:

• Weight: 7lbs

• Height: 22.25in

• Width: 25in

Finish: English Bronze

Client Cost: $358.20

SKU: 1-7130-5-13

Trudy 5-Light Chandelier



Resource: Progressive Lighting

Dimensions:

• Weight: 21lbs

• Height: 46in

• Width: 13in

Finish: English Bronze

Client Cost: $183.60ea

SKU: 7-602-1-13

Vintage Pendant Light



Resource: Progressive Lighting

Dimensions: 

• Weight: 11lbs

• Height: 23in

• Width: 17in

Finish: Vintage Bronze

Client Cost: $399.99

SKU: TF5212TVB

Duffy Table Lamp



Resource: Progressive Lighting

Dimensions: 

• Height: 28in

Finish: Multi

Client Cost: $390.00

SKU: 17478-617

Washburn Table Lamp



Resource: Progressive Lighting

Dimensions:

• Weight: 0lbs

• Height: 3in

Finish: Painted Antique Bronze

Client Cost: $41.97ea

SKU: 95512S-171

Lucarne LED Niche LED 

Recessed Lighting in Painted 

Antique Bronze



Time Sheet



Time Sheet

Time Sheet 
 

Name: Lindsey Abdalla 

 
Month: November 

 
Dates: 11/01/2020 – 11/30/2020 

 
Year 
 
 Time Total  
Project 
Number 

Project 
Name 

Date Phase 
Code 

Activity 
Code 

Detail 
Code 

Reg OT Billable Notes 

BD001 Bishop Den 11/09 1 C&B 00 2  2  

BD001 Bishop Den 11/10 2 R 06&09 2  2  

BD001 Bishop Den 11/13 2 R&D 06&09 5  5  

BD001 Bishop Den 11/15 2 X&W  6  6  

BD001 Bishop Den 11/16 2 X&W  6  6  

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

Totals                                                                                                                              21               21 

 

Approved: 
 

Date Posted: 11/19/2020 

 
 



Income Profit/Loss Statement



Income Statement

Income Profit/Loss Statement 
 
 

Client:  Bishop      Date: 11/19/2020 

Job Number:  BD001 

 

Time Billing Time Cost Time Profit 

21 hours $1,155.00 $1,155.00 

   

   

Subtotal $1,155.00 

 

Selling Purchase Item Profit 

Blue Hooked Rug $8,640.00 $2,880.00 

Lancaster Floor Lamp $470.00 $141.00 

Trudy 5-Light Chandelier $358.20 $107.46 

Lucarne LED Recess x6 $251.82 $75.55 

Vintage Pendant x2 $367.20 $110.16 

Duffy Table Lamp $399.99 $120.00 

Washburn Lamp $390.00 $117.00 

Bram Light 3-set Decor $350.00 $175.00 

Agnus Blue Book End $160.00 $48.00 

Estelle Navy Wall Decor $2,100.00 $630.00 

Brigid Grey Box $310.00 $93.00 

Lyndon Quilted Sofa $3,150.00 $945.00 

Bramonte Swivel Chair $1,575.00 $472.50 

Chatsworth Electric 
Recliner 

$2,468.00 $740.40 

Forte Swivel Counter 
Stool x2 

$2,310.00 $693.00 

Bridgeton Cocktail Table $3,308.00 $992.40 

Income Profit/Loss Statement 
 

Mesa Soho Bunching 
Curio 

$2,699.00 $809.70 

Biscayne 2-door chest $2,207.00 $662.10 

Drummaker’s Table x2 $2,936.00 $880.80 

Lissara Game Cube x2 $2,516.00 $754.80 

Paragon Entertainment 
Console 

$3,497.00 $1,049.10 

Subtotal $12,496.97 

 

Total Profit $13,651.97 

 



Purchase Orders



Purchase Order 
 

Job Number: BD001 

 

P.O. Number: 0001 

To: Bob Shirley Date: 11/10/2020 

Vendor: Century Furniture Phone: 800-852-5552 

Address: PO BOX 608, Hickory, NC 28603 
Fax: 800-852-5551 

Contact: Bob Shirley E-mail: Mycentury@century.com 

 
Schedule  Delivery Due: 02/11/2021  Installation Completed: 02/18/2021 
    

Specifications 

Item Number Description Quantity Unit Price Other Total 

PLR-5742-CHARCOAL Lyndon RAF Quilted Sofa 1 $3,150.00  $3,150.00 

PLR-6508-CHARCOAL Bramonte Swivel Chair 1 $1,575.00  $1,575.00 

PLR-13916E-MOOSE Chatsworth Electric Recliner 1 $2,468.00  $2,468.00 

PLR-3854C-SUMATRA Forte Swivel Counter Stool 2 $1,155.00  $2,310.00 

49H-601 Bridgeton Cocktail Table 1 $3,308.00  $3,308.00 

70C-422 Mesa Soho Bunching Curio 1 $2,699.00  $2,699.00 

CT1012-MK Biscayne 2 Door Chest 1 $2,207.00  $2,207.00 

T3A-631 Drummaker’s Chairside Table 2 $1,468.00  $2,936.00 

T31-612 Lissara Game Cube 2 $1,258.00  $2,516.00 

41H-706 Paragon Ent. Console 1 $3,497.00  $3,497.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

NOTES: 

 

Subtotal $26,666.00 

 
Shipping/ 
Handling $1,333.00 

 Tax $1,599.96 

 Total $29,598.96 

 Deposit $14,799.48 

Ship to:  Balance Due $14.799.48  

Linden Leaf Interiors 

Fax: 555-555-5223 

1234 Main Street, Atlanta GA 12345 

Bill to: 

Lindsey Abdalla – Principle Designer 

 

 

 

 

 

 Phone: 470-456-7109 

  

Purchase Order 
 

Job Number: BD001 

 

P.O. Number: 002 

To: Jill Jones Date: 11/19/2020 

Vendor: Progressive Lighting Phone: (404) 492-5833 

Address: 650 14th Street NW 
Atlanta, Georgia, 30318 Fax: N/A 

Contact: Jill Jones 
E-mail: 
jjones@progressivelighting.com 

 
Schedule  Delivery Due: 02/11/2021  Installation Completed: 02/18/2021 
    

Specifications 

Item Number Description Quantity Unit Price Other Total 

L800-OB Lancaster Floor Lamp 1 $470.00  $470.00 

1-7130-5-13 Trudy 5-Light Chand. 1 $358.20  $358.20 

95512S-171 Lucarne LED Recess 6 $41.97  $251.82 

7-602-1-13 Vintage Pendant  2 $183.60  $367.20 

TF5212TVB Duffy Table Lamp 1 $399.99  $399.99 

17478-617 Washburn Lamp 1 $390.00  $390.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

NOTES: 

 

Subtotal $2,237.21 

 Shipping/Handling $111.86 

 Tax $134.23 

 Total $2,483.30 

 Deposit $1,241.65 

Ship to:  Balance Due $1,241.65  

Linden Leaf Interiors 

Fax: 555-555-5223 

1234 Main Street, Atlanta GA 12345 

Bill to: 

Lindsey Abdalla – Principle Designer 

 

 

 

 

 

 Phone: 470-456-7109  



Purchase Order 
 

Job Number: BD001 

 

P.O. Number: 004 

To: Rachel Maddox Date: 11/19/2020 

Vendor: Made Goods Phone: 404.748.4049  

Address: 351 Peachtree Hills Ave. NE 
4th Floor, Suite 403 
Atlanta, GA 30305 Fax: 

Contact: Rachel Maddox E-mail: atlanta@madegoods.com 

 
Schedule  Delivery Due: 02/11/2021  Installation Completed: 02/18/2021 
    

Specifications 

Item Number Description Quantity Unit Price Other Total 

OBJBRAMS3WH 
Bram Light 3-
set 1 $350.00  $350.00 

AGNUS Agnus Blue 1 $160.00  $160.00 

WALESTELL4050BLIV Estelle Navy 1 $2,100.00  $2,100.00 

BRIGID Brigid Grey Box 1 $310.00  $310.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

NOTES: 

 

Subtotal $2,920.00 

 Shipping/Handling $146.00 

 Tax $175.20 

 Total $3,241.20 

 Deposit $1,620.60 

Ship to:  Balance Due $1,620.60  

Linden Leaf Interiors 

Fax: 555-555-5223 

1234 Main Street, Atlanta GA 12345 

Bill to: 

Lindsey Abdalla – Principle Designer 

 

 

 

 

 Phone: 470-456-7109 

Purchase Order 
 

Job Number: BD001 

 

P.O. Number: 003 

To: Frank Duncan Date: 11/19/2020 

Vendor: Sullivan Fine Rugs Phone: 404.467.4044 

Address: 351 Peachtree Hills Avenue, Suite 
137 Atlanta, GA 30305 Fax: 404.467.4844 

Contact: Frank Duncan E-mail: tim@sullivanfinerugs.com 

 
Schedule  Delivery Due: 02/11/2021  Installation Completed: 02/18/2021 
    

Specifications 

Item Number Description Quantity Unit Price Other Total 

1175 

American 
Hooked Rug 
Blue 1 $8,640.00  $8,640.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

NOTES: 

 

Subtotal $8,640.00 

 Shipping/Handling $432.00 

 Tax $518.40 

 Total $9,590.40 

 Deposit $4,795.20 

Ship to:  Balance Due $4,795.20  

Linden Leaf Interiors 

Fax: 555-555-5223 

1234 Main Street, Atlanta GA 12345 

Bill to: 

Lindsey Abdalla – Principle Designer 

 

 

 

 

 

 Phone: 470-456-7109 



Invoices



Invoice

Invoice 

Description Fees Costs Deposit Total 

American Hooked Rug Blue  $8,640.00 $4,320.00 $8,640.00 

Lancaster Floor Lamp  $470.00 $235.00 $470.00 

Trudy 5-Light Chandelier  $358.20 $179.10 $358.20 

Lucarne LED Recess Light x6  $251.82 $125.91 $251.82 

Vintage Pendant Light x2  $367.20 $183.60 $367.20 

Duffy Table Lamp  $399.99 $200.00 $399.99 

Washburn Lamp  $390.00 $195.00 $390.00 

Bram Light 3-set Ball Decor  $350.00 $175.00 $350.00 

Agnus Blue Bookend  $160.00 $80.00 $160.00 

Estelle Navy Wall Decor  $2,100.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 

Brigid Grey Box Decor  $310.00 $155.00 $310.00 

Lyndon RAF Quilted Sofa  $3,150.00 $1,575,00 $3,150.00 

Bramonte Swivel Chair  $1,575.00 $787.50 $1,575.00 

Chatsworth Electric Recliner  $2,468.00 $1,234.00 $2,468.00 

Forte Swivel Counter Stool x2  $2,310.00 $1,155.00 $2,310.00 

Bridgeton Cocktail Table  $3,308.00 $1,654.00 $3,308.00 

Mesa Soho Bunching Curio  $2,699.00 $1,349.50 $2,699.00 

Biscayne 2-Door Chest  $2,207.00 $1,102.00 $2,207.00 

  
Date: 11/19/2020 

Invoice Number: 001 

Job Number: BD001 

To: Mr. & Mrs. Bishop 

 

 

 

Attention: Mr. & Mrs. Bishop Purchase Order Number: 123 

 

Work Change Order Number (S): N/A 

 

Project Title: Bishop Den 

 

Drummaker’s Chairside Table x2  $2,936.00 $1,468.00 $2,936.00 

Lissara Game Cube x2  $2,516.00 $1,258.00 $2,516.00 

Paragon Entertainment Console  $3,497.00 $1,748.50 $3,497.00 

Shipping and Handling (Non Taxable)  $2,023.16 N/A $2,023.16 

 

Subtotal $42,486.37 

Tax $2,427.79 

Total $44,914.16 

 
Terms: Invoices are payable upon receipt 

Design documents including, but not limited to, drawings, renderings, models, specifications, sample boards, 

and all other design documents are the exclusive property of Designer.  Exclusive copyright of these materials 

is reserved by the Designer; upon full payment of all fees and costs, Client is granted the right to use the 

designs contained in these materials for the location specified in project contract only.  All other rights remain 

the exclusive property of the designer. 

  



Invoice

Invoice 

Description Fees Costs Deposit Total 

Design Fee (Non-taxable)  $1,155.00 N/A $1,155 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

Subtotal $1,155.00 

Tax N/A 

Total $1,155.00 

 
Terms: Invoices are payable upon receipt 

Design documents including, but not limited to, drawings, renderings, models, specifications, sample 

boards, and all other design documents are the exclusive property of Designer.  Exclusive copyright of 

these materials is reserved by the Designer; upon full payment of all fees and costs, Client is granted the 

right to use the designs contained in these materials for the location specified in project contract only.  All 

other rights remain the exclusive property of the designer. 

  

  
Date: 11/19/2020 

Invoice Number: 002 

Job Number: BD001 

To: Mr. & Mrs. Bishop 

 

 

 

Attention: Mr. & Mrs. Bishop Purchase Order Number: 123 

 

Work Change Order Number (S): N/A 

 

Project Title: Bishop Family Den 

 



Resources

• Century Furniture -- https://www.madegoods.com/

• Progressive Lighting -- https://www.progressivelighting.com/

• Made Goods – http://www.madegoods.com

• Sullivan Fine Rugs -- http://www.sullivanfinerugs.com/


